
 



Route # 1 – Pick Up- RMS/RHS 

6:45 AM BORDEAUX RD SW & MIMA 

RD SW 

6:46 AM MIMA RD SW & BORDEAUX 

VISTA RD SW 

6:50 AM MIMA RD SW & 152ND AVE 

SW 

6:51 AM 9426 GATE RD SW 

6:52 AM 9724 GATE RD SW 

6:53 AM 10014 GATE RD SW 

6:54 AM GATE RD SW & DODGE LN 

SW 

6:56 AM GATE RD SW & PARRISH RD 

SW 

7:00 AM 12606 HUNTER RD SW 

7:03 AM 170TH AVE SW & MOON RD 

SW 

7:12 AM 11641 183RD AVE SW 

7:13 AM 18502 FORSTROM RD SW 

Route # 1 – Drop off – RMS/RHS 

2:50 PM BORDEAUX RD SW & MIMA 

RD SW 

2:51 PM MIMA RD SW & BORDEAUX 

VISTA RD SW 

2:52 PM MIMA RD SW & 152ND AVE 

SW 

2:53 PM 9426 GATE RD SW 

2:54 PM 9724 GATE RD SW 

2:55 PM 10014 GATE RD SW 

2:56 PM GATE RD SW & DODGE LN 

SW 

2:57 PM 12606 HUNTER RD SW 

2:57 PM GATE RD SW & PARRISH RD 

SW 

3:01 PM 170TH AVE SW & MOON RD 

SW 

3:05 PM 11641 183RD AVE SW 

3:06 PM 18502 FORSTROM RD SW 

Route # 2 – Pick Up – RMS/RHS 

6:32 AM 18209 ALBANY ST SW 

6:33 AM 18034 ALBANY ST SW 

6:34 AM 10313 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

6:36 AM 10525 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

6:37 AM 10538 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

6:38 AM MICHELLES LN SW & SCHOOL 

LAND RD SW 

6:39 AM 11012 SCHOOL LAND RD SW  

6:40 AM SCHOOL LAND RD SW & 

LAYMON RD SW 

6:41 AM 11537 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

6:46 AM 68 SICKMAN FORD RD SW 

6:52 AM 19040 ANDERSON RD SW 

6:53 AM SECENA RD & ANDERSON RD 

SW 

6:65 AM 461 SECENA RD SW 

7:02 AM 10819 HWY 12 SW 

7:03 AM 10731 HWY 12 SW 

Route # 2 – Pick Up – continued 

7:07 AM 18140 CORVALLIS ST SW 

7:08 AM 10140 HWY 12 

7:10 AM 10135 182ND AVE SW 

Route #2 – Drop Off – RMS/RHS 

2:39 PM 18209 CORVALLIS ST SW 

2:40 PM 10135 182ND AVE SW 

2:41 PM 18140 CORVALLIS ST SW 

2:42 PM 18110 BEND ST SW 

2:43 PM 10140 HWY 12 

2:45 PM 18209 ALBANY ST SW 

2:46 PM 18034 ALBANY ST SW 

2:47 PM 10313 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:49 PM 10525 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:50 PM 10538 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:51 PM 10716 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:52 PM MICHELLES LN SW & SCHOOL 

LAND RD SW 

2:53 PM 11012 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:54 PM SCHOOL LAND RD SW & 

LAYMON RD SW 

2:55 PM 11537 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

3:00 PM 68 SICKMAN FORD RD SW 

3:05 PM ANDERSON RD SW & 

HOWANUT DR 

3:07 PM 19040 ANDERSON RD SW 

3:08 PM SECENA RD & ANDERSON RD 

SW 

3:09 PM 491 SECENA RD 

3:14 PM 12501 HWY 12 SW 

3:16 PM 10819 HWY 12 SW 

3:17 PM 10731 HWY 12 SW 

Route #3 – Pick Up – RMS/RHS 

6:09 AM 10330 JAMES RD SW 

6:29 AM 312 GARRARD CREEK RD SW 

6:32 AM INDEPENDENCE RD SW & 

BOOT JACK RD 

6:35 AM 439 INDPENDENCE RD SW 

6:37 AM 146 JYLHA RD SW 

6:42 AM 133 JYLHA RD SW 

6:44 AM 622 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

6:45 AM INDEPENDENCE RD SW & 

HYPPA RD SW 

6:47 AM 13203 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:49 AM 12648 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:50 AM 12233 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:52 AM 11500 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:56 AM 10444 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:57 AM 10520 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

6:57 AM 19215 MARBLE ST SW 

6:58 AM 19121 MARBLE ST SW 

Route #3 – Pick Up – continued 

6:59 AM 19024 MARBLE ST SW 

7:00 AM MARBLE ST SW & 187TH AVE 

SW 

7:02 AM 10239 185TH AVE SW @ 

TANGLEWOOD MOBILE 

HOME 

7:03 AM 10216 185TH AVE SW 

7:04 AM 10434 184TH AVE SW 

7:05 AM 184TH AVE SW & FLEMING ST 

SW 

Route #3 – Drop Off – RMS/RHS 

2:37 PM 10330 JAMES RD SW 

2:39 PM 19121 MARBLE ST SW 

2:40 PM 19024 MARBLE ST SW 

2:41 PM MARBLE ST SW & 187TH AVE 

SW 

2:43 PM 10239 185TH AVE SW @ 

TANGLEWOOD MOBILE 

HOME 

2:44 PM 10216 185TH AVE 

2:45 PM 10434 184TH AVE SW 

2:46 PM 184TH AVE SW & FLEMING ST 

SW 

2:47 PM 10444 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:48 PM 10520 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:50 PM 11500 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:51 PM 12233 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:52 PM 12648 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:53 PM 13203 INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:54 PM INDEPENDENCE RD SW & 

HYPPA RD SW 

2:57 PM 146 JYLHA RD SW 

3:00 PM 133 JYLHA RD SW 

3:02 PM 622 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

3:03 PM 439 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

3:05 PM INDEPENDENCE RD SW & 

BOOT JACK RD 

3:09 PM 312 GARRARD CREEK RD 

Route # 4 – Pick Up- RMS/RHS 

6:13 AM 21636 OREGON TRAIL RD SW 

6:15 AM 7310 PRATHER RD  

6:17 AM PRATHER RD SW & 

GRUENFELDER RD SW 

6:19 AM 9843 PRATHER RD SW 

6:22 AM 11021 LANGWORTHY RD SW 

6:26 AM LANGWORTHY RD SW & 

ARNOLD RD SW 

6:33 AM 21145 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 

6:34 AM 20449 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 



Route # 4 – Pick Up- continued 

6:37 AM 20349 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 

6:45 AM 10421 LUNDEEN RD SW 

6:53 AM PRATHER RD SW & LEE RD 

SW 

6:57 AM 7540 PRATHER RD SW 

7:00 AM MEADOWS RD SW & 

PRATHER RD SW 

7:01 AM 6+55 PRATHER RD SW 

Route # 4 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:38 PM 21636 OREGON TRAIL RD SW 

2:42 PM 5944 PRATHER RD SW 

2:46 PM MEADOWS RD SW & 

PRATHER RD SW 

2:48 PM 7310 PRATHER RD SW 

2:49 PM 7540 PRATHER RD SW 

2:55 PM PRATHER RD SW & 

GRUENFELDER RD SW 

2:56 PM 9843 PRATHER RD SW 

3:00 PM 11021 LANGWORTHY RD SW 

3:05 PM LANGWORTHY RD SW & 

ARNOLD RD SW 

3:12 PM 21145 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 

3:14 PM 20449 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 

3:15 PM 20349 MICHIGAN HILL RD 

SW 

3:23 PM 10421 LUNDEEN RD SW 

 

Route #10 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:58 AM 20542 GRAND MOUND WAY 

SW 

6:59 AM 201ST AVE SW & BLAIR LN SW 

7:00 AM 201ST AVE SW & SUNROSE LN 

SW 

7:01 AM 201ST AVE SW & PRAIRIE 

PINES MOBILE ESTATES  

7:03 AM 201ST AVE SW & SHAMON CT 

7:04 AM 201ST AVE SW & WESTON CT 

7:05 AM 201ST AVE SW & KUPER CT 

SW 

7:08 AM 6823 201ST AVE SW 

7:07 AM 19706 GRAND MOUND WAY 

Route #10 – Drop off – RMS/RHS 

2:35 PM 19706 GRAND MOUND WAY 

2:36 PM 20212 GRAND MOUND WAY 

2:37 PM OAK LN SW & GRAND 

MOUND WAY SW 

2:38 PM 20542 GRAND MOUND WAY 

SW 

2:40 PM 201ST AVE SW & BLAIR CT 

2:41 PM 201ST AVE SW & SUNROSE LN 

SW 

2:42 PM 201ST AVE SW & SHAMON CT 

2 :43 PM 201ST AVE SW & PRAIRIE 

PINES MOBILE ESTATES 

Route #10 – Drop off – continued 

2 :45 PM 201ST AVE SW & WESTON CT 

2:46 PM 201ST AVE SW & KUPER CT 

SW 

2:47 PM 6823 201ST AVE SW 

Route #11 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:29 AM 182ND LN SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

6:30 AM 180TH WAY SW & SCATTER 

LN SW 

6:31 AM 5004 180TH WAY SW 

6:32 AM 180TH WAY SW & PRARIE 

POINT LN 

6:33 AM 5134 180TH TRL SW 

6:34 AM 5125 180TH TRL SW 

6:35 AM 5038 180TH TRL SW 

6:36 AM 5047 180TH TRL SW 

6:36 AM 180TH WAY SW & JOSEPH DR 

SW 

6:37 AM OLYMPIC COURT LN SW & 

LEITNER RD SW 

6:38 AM 169TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

6:39 AM 176TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

6:40 AM 17743 LEITNER RD SW 

6:41 AM 17225 LEITNER RD SW 

6:44 AM 17909 DANBY DR SW 

6:45 AM 17840 DANBY DR SW 

6:46 AM CHARLOTTE PL SW & DANBY 

DR SW 

6:47 AM DANBY DR SW & IRIS PL SW 

6:48 AM DANBY DR SW & MARY LN 

SW 

6:49 AM 18158 DANBY DR SW 

6:50 AM 17948 DANBY DR SW 

Route #11 – Drop Off- RMS/RHS 

2:39 PM 182ND LN SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

2:41 PM 180TH WAY SW & SCATTER 

LN SW 

2:42 PM 5004 180TH WAY SW 

2:43 PM 180TH WAY SW & PRAIRIE 

POINTE LN SW 

2 :44 PM 18109 PRAIRIE POINTE LN 

SW 

2 :45 PM 5134 180TH TRL SW 

2 :46 PM 5125 180TH TRL SW 

2 :47 PM 5047 180TH TRL SW 

2 :48 PM 5038 180TH TRL SW 

2 :49 PM 180TH WAY SW & JOSEPH DR 

SW 

2:50 PM OLYMPIC COURT LN SW & 

LEITNER RD SW 

2:54 PM 169TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

2:56 PM 17225 LEITNER RD SW 

Route #11 – Drop Off- continued 

2:57 PM 176TJ AVE SW & LEITNER RD 

SW 

2:58 PM 17743 LEITNER RD SW 

2:59 PM 17829 LEITNER RD SW 

3:00 PM 17909 DANBY DR SW 

3:01 PM 17840 DANBY DR SW 

3:02 PM CHARLOTTE PL SW & DANBY 

DR SW 

3:03 PM DANBY DR SW & IRIS PL SW 

3:04 PM DANBY DR SW & MARY LN 

SW 

3:05 PM 18158 DANBY DR SW 

3:06 PM 17948 DANBY DR SW 

Route #12 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:23 AM IVAN ST SW & OLD 99 HWY 

SW 

6:25 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & TALL FIRS 

LN SW 

6:27 AM 188TH LN SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

6:28 AM 188TH CT SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

6:29 AM 187TH TRL SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

6:30 AM 18619 NUTMEG ST SW 

6:31 AM 18535 NUTMEG ST SW 

6:32 AM NUTMEG ST SW & 185TH AVE 

SW 

6:33 AM 18433 NUTMEG ST SW 

6:34 AM 18415 NUTMEG ST SW 

6:35 AM 183RD LN SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

6:37 AM 185TH AVE SW & 

LOGANBERRY ST SW 

6:38 AM 187TH CT SW & 

LO9GANBERRY ST SW 

6:39 AM 188TH AVE SW & 

LOGANBERRY ST SW 

6:40 AM 189TH LN SW & LOGANBERRY 

ST SW 

6:41 AM 19143 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

6:42 AM 18946 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

6:43 AM 19205 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

6:45 AM 19120 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:46 AM 18922 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:47 AM 18420 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:48 AM 18306 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:53 AM COOMER LN SW & OLD 99 

HWY SW 

6:54 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & VYLAM 

LN SW 

6:55 AM 18706 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:56 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & 

DEERFIELD LN SW 

6:57 AM 18803 OLD 99 HWY SW 

 



Route #12 – Pick up – continued 

6:58 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & 

CRESCENT DR SW 

6:59 AM 19101 OLD 99 HWY SW 

Route #12 – Drop Off- RMS/RHS 

2:37 PM IVAN ST SW & OLD 99 HWY 

SW 

2:38 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & TALL FIRS 

LN SW 

2:39 PM 188TH LN SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

2:40 PM 188TH CT SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

2:41 PM 187TH TRL SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

2:42 PM 18619 NUTMEG ST SW 

2:43 PM 18535 NUTMEG ST SW 

2:44 PM NUTMEG ST SW & 185TH AVE 

SW 

2:45 PM 18433 NUTMEG ST SW 

2:46 PM 18415 NUTMEG ST SW 

2:47 PM 183RD LN SW & NUTMEG ST 

SW 

2:48 PM 185TH AVE SW & 

LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:49 PM 187TH CT SW & LOGANBERRY 

ST SW 

2:50 PM 188TH AVE SW & 

LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:51 PM 189TH LN SW & L0GANBERRY 

ST SW 

2:51 PM 18946 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:52 PM 19143 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:52 PM 19205 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:53 PM 19120 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:54 PM 18922 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:55 PM 18420 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:56 PM 18306 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:00 PM COOMER LN SW & OLD 99 

HWY SW 

3:01 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & VYLAM 

LN SW 

3:03 PM 18706 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:04 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & 

DEERFIELD LN SW 

3:04 PM 18803 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:05 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & 

CRESCENT DR SW 

3:07 PM 19101 OLD 99 HWY SW 

Route #13 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:25 AM 183RD AVE SW & 

BRANDYWINE CT SW 

6:26 AM 183RD AVE SW & CITRUS ST 

SW 

6:27 AM 183RD AVE SW & IVAN ST SW 

6:29 AM 5436 180TH AVE SW 

6:30 AM 5502 180TH AVE SW 

Route #13 – Pick up – continued 

6:31 AM 180TH AVE SW & SUNSHIN E 

LN SW 

6:32 AM 5639 180TH AVE SW 

6:33 AM 5733 180TH AVE SW 

6:34 AM 18144 GUAVA ST SW 

6:36 AM 5031 183RD AVE SW 

6:37 AM 183RD AVE SW & ELAINE CT 

6:38 AM 4249 183RD AVE SW 

6:43 AM 183RD AVE SW & TAMARA LN 

SW 

6:44 AM 183RD AVE SW & JOSEPH DR 

SW 

6:45 AM 183RD AVE SW & NO NAME 

LN SW 

6:46 AM 183RD AVE SW & TOWNSHIP 

CT SW 

6:47 AM 183RD AVE SW & MELON ST 

6:49 AM 7040 183RD AVE SW 

6:50 AM 183RD AVE SW & WAKLY LN 

SW 

Route #13 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:40 PM 183RD AVE SW & WAKLY LN 

SW 

2:41 PM 7040 183RD AVE SW 

2:42 PM 183RD AVE SW & 

BRANDYWINE CT SW 

2:43 PM 183RD AVE SW & CITRUS ST 

SW 

2:44 PM 183RD AVE SW & IVAN ST SW 

2:47 PM 18131 CASE RD SW 

2:49 PM 5436 180TH AVE SW 

2:50 PM 5502 180TH AVE SW 

2:51 PM 180TH AVE SW & SUNSHINE 

LN SW 

2:52 PM 5639 180TH AVE SW 

2:53 PM 5733 180TH AVE SW 

2:55 PM 18144 GUAVA ST SW 

2:57 PM 5031 183RD AVE SW 

3:03 PM 4249 183RD AVE SW 

3:04 PM 183RD AVE SW & TAMARA LN 

SW 

3:05 PM 183RD AVE SW & JOSEPH DR 

SW 

3:06 PM 183RD AVE SW & NO NAME 

LN SW 

3:07 PM 183RD AVE SW & TOWNSHIP 

CT SW 

3:08 PM 183RD AVE SW & MELON CT 

SW 

Route #14 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:34 AM 18706 JOSELYN RD SW 

6:35 AM 188TH AVE SW & JOSELYN RD 

SW 

6:36 AM 18947 JOSELYN RD SW 

6:37 AM 8226 191ST AVE SW 

 

Route #14 – Pick up – continued 

6:40 AM 191ST AVE SW & OLD RANCH 

LN SW 

6:41 AM 7515 191ST AVE SW 

6:41 AM 7622 191ST AVE SW 

6:42 AM 7444 191ST AVE SW 

6:43 AM 19129 PECAN ST SW 

6:44 AM 19144 PECAN ST SW 

6:45 AM 19210 PECAN ST SW 

6:46 AM 19246 ROSEMARY ST SW 

6:47 AM 19131 ROSEMARY ST SW 

6:49 AM PECAN ST SW & 195TH AVE 

SW 

6:50 AM 7419 195TH AVE SW 

6:51 AM 7535 195TH AVE SW 

6:52 AM 195TH AVE SW & GRAND 

MOUND WAY SW 

6:53 AM 19240 JOSELYN ST SW 

6:56 AM 7148 191ST AVE SW 

6:57 AM 191ST AVE SW & KELSEY 

MARIE LN SW 

6:58 AM 6811 191ST AVE SW 

7:01 AM 196TH AVE SW & RAINIER 

VISTA LN SW 

7:03 AM 197TH LN SW & PECAN @ 

PECAN ESTATES 

Route #14 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:38 PM 197TH LN SW & PECAN @ 

PECAN ESTATES 

2:39 PM 19502 PECAN ST SW 

2:40 PM 19129 PECAN ST SW 

2:41 PM 191st AVE SW & PECAN ST 

2:42 PM 19131 ROSEMARY ST SW 

2:43 PM 19240 ROSEMARY ST SW 

2:44 PM 19210 PECAN ST SW 

2:45 PM 7419 195TH AVE SW 

2:46 PM 7535 195TH AVE SW 

2:47 PM 7529 195TH AVE SW 

2:48 PM 195TH AVE SW & GRAND 

MOUND WAY SW 

2:49 PM 19148 JOSELYN RD SW 

2:52 PM 8143 191ST AVE SW 

2:53 PM 18947 JOSELYN RD SW 

2:54 PM 188TH AVE SW & JOSELYN RD 

SW 

3:00 PM 18706 JOSELYN ST SW 

3:01 PM 191ST AVE SW & OLD RANCH 

LN SW 

3:02 PM 7622 191ST AVE SW 

3:03 PM 7515 191ST AVE SW 

3:04 PM 7148 191ST AVE SW 

3:04 PM 7444 191ST AVE SW 

3:04 PM 191ST AVE SW & PECAN ST 

SW 

3:05 PM 191ST AVE SW & KELSEY 

MARIE LN SW 

 



Route #14 – Drop Off– continued 

3:06 PM 198TH AVE SW & RAINIER 

VISTA LN SW 

3:06 PM 6811 191ST AVE SW 

Route #15 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:39 AM 180TH WAY SW & DARYL LN 

SW  

6:40 AM 180TH WAY SW & CANADAY 

LN SW 

6:41 AM 180TH WAY SW & GRESHAM 

ST SW 

6:42 AM 9726 180TH WAY SW 

6:45 AM 17930 ALBANY ST SW @ 

CARRIAGE CT 

6:47 AM 17807 ALBANY ST SW 

6:48 AM 17725 ALBANY ST SW 

6:49 AM 17545 ALBANY ST SW 

6:50 AM 10320 173RD AVE SW 

6:51 AM 173RD AVE SW & WHEAT ST 

SW 

6:52 AM 10531 176TH AVE SW 

6:54 AM 10301 179TH AVE SW 

6:58 AM 10030 168TH AVE SW 

6:59 AM 168TH AVE SW & EUGENE ST 

SW 

7:01 AM 173RD AVE SW & JORDAN ST 

SW  

7:02 AM 17624 JORDAN ST SW 

7:03 AM 17715 JORDAN ST SW 

7:04 AM 17735 JORDAN ST SW 

7:05 AM 178TH WAY SW & JORDAN ST 

SW 

Route #15 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:40 PM 180TH WAY SW & DARYL LN 

2:41 PM 180TH WAY SW & CANADAY 

LN SW 

2:42 PM 180TH WAY SW & GRESHAM 

ST SW 

2:43 PM 9726 180TH WAY SW 

2:46 PM 17930 ALBANY ST SW @ 

CARRIAGE CT 

2:47 PM 17807 ALBANY ST SW 

2:48 PM 17725 ALBANY ST SW 

2:49 PM 17545 ALBANY ST SW 

2:50 PM 10320 173RD AVE SW 

2:51 PM 173RD AVE SW & WHEAT ST 

SW 

2:52 PM 10531 176TH AVE SW 

2:54 PM 10310 179TH AVE SW 

2:58 PM 10030 168TH AVE SW 

2:59 PM 168TH AVE SW & EUGENE ST 

SW 

3:00 PM 173RD AVE SW & JORDAN ST 

SW 

3:01 PM 176TH AVE SW & JORDAN ST 

SW 

3:02 PM 17624 JORDAN ST SW 

Route #15 – Drop Off– continued 

3:03 PM 17715 JORDAN ST SW 

3:04 PM 17735 JORDAN ST SW 

3:05 PM 17818 JORDAN ST SW 

3:06 PM JORDAN ST SW & 178TH AVE 

SW 

3:07 PM 17935 JORDAN ST SW 

Route #16 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:39 AM 18004 IRWIN ST SW 

6:40 AM 17916 IRWIN ST SW 

6:41 AM 17825 IRWIN ST SW 

6:42 AM 17728 IRWIN ST SW 

6:43 AM 8146 176TH AVE SW 

6:44 AM 8017 176TH AVE SW 

6:46 AM 173RD AVE SW & 

APPERWOOD DR SW 

6:47 AM 8547 173RD AVE SW 

6:48 AM 173RD AVE SW & CAMAS RUN 

CT SW 

6:49 AM 173RD AVE SW & HOUND 

DOG LN 

6:50 AM 9033 173RD AVE SW 

6:51 AM 9137 173RD AVE SW 

6:52 AM 9244 173RD AVE SW 

6:55 AM 176TH AVE SW & FURMAN ST 

SW 

6:56 AM 8435 176TH AVE SW 

6:57 AM 8403 176TH AVE SW 

6:58 AM 176TH AVE SW & IRWIN ST 

SW 

6:59 AM 8239 178TH AVE SW 

7:00 AM 178TH AVE SW & KENWORTH 

LN SW 

7:01 AM 178TH AVE SW & CYRUS ST 

SW 

7:02 AM 8440 178TH AVE SW 

7:03 AM 178TH AVE SW & EMPIRE ST 

SW 

7:04 AM 17927 EMPIRE ST SW 

7:05 AM 18120 EMPIRE ST SW 

7:06 AM 18242 EMPIRE ST SW 

Route #16 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:41 PM 18004 IRWIN ST SW 

2:42 PM 17916 IRWIN ST SW 

2:43 PM 17825 IRWIN ST SW 

2:44 PM 17728 IRWIN ST SW 

2:45 PM 17644 IRWIN ST SW 

2:46 PM 8146 176TH AVE SW 

2:47 PM 8017 176TH AVE SW 

2:48 PM 173RD AVE SW & 

APPERWOOD DR SW 

2:49 PM 8547 173RD AVE SW 

2:50 PM 173RD AVE SW & CAMAS RUN 

CT SW 

2:51 PM 173RD AVE SW & HOUND 

DOG LN 

2:52 PM 9033 173RD AVE SW 

Route #16 – Drop Off– continued 

2:53 PM 9137 173RD AVE SW 

2:54 PM 9244 173RD AVE SW 

2:55 PM 9118 176TH AVE SW 

2:56 PM 176TH AVE SW & FURMAN ST 

SW 

2:57 PM 8435 176TH AVE SW 

2:58 PM 176th AVE SW & IRWIN ST SW 

2:59 PM 8403 176TH AVE SW 

3:00 PM 8239 178TH AVE SW 

3:01 PM 178TH AVE SW & KENWORTH 

LN SW 

3:02 PM 178TH AVE SW & CYRUS DR 

3:03 PM 8440 178TH AVE SW 

3:04 PM 178TH AVE SW & EMPIRE ST 

SW 

3:05 PM 17927 EMPIRE ST SW 

3:06 PM 18120 EMPIRE ST SW 

3:07 PM 18242 EMPIRE ST SW 

 Route #17 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:31 AM 180TH WAY SW & DORIS LN 

SW 

6:32 AM 8309 180TH WAY SW 

6:33 AM 8414 180TH WAY SW 

6:34 AM 8546 180TH WAY SW 

6:35 AM 8708 180TH WAY SW 

6:37 AM 8906 180TH WAY SW 

6:38 AM 8846 181ST AVE SW 

6:39 AM 8811 181ST WAY SW 

6:40 AM 8749 181ST WAY SW 

6:41 AM 8715 181ST WAY SW 

6:42 AM 9200 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

6:43 AM 9220 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

6:43 AM 18216 APPLEGATE ST SW 

6:44 AM 17325 PENDLETON ST SW 

6:44 AM 17614 APPLEGATE ST SW 

6:45 AM 17410 PENDLETON ST SW 

6:46 AM 17717 PENDLETON ST SW 

6:47 AM 17737 PENDLETON ST SW 

6:48 AM 178TH AVE SW & PENDLETON 

ST SW 

6:49 AM 179TH LN SW & PENDLETON 

ST SW 

6:50 AM 18003 PENDLETON ST SW 

6:51 AM 181ST WAY SW & PENDLETON 

ST SW 

6:52 AM 18113 PENDLETON ST SW 

7:05 AM 9210 183RD AVE SW 

Route #17 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:41 PM 180TH WAY SW & DORIS LN 

SW 

2:42 PM 8309 180TH WAY SW 

2:43 PM 8414 180TH WAY SW 

2:44 PM 8546 180TH WAY SW 

2:45 PM 8708 180TH WAY SW 

2:47 PM 8906 180TH WAY SW 

2:48 PM 8846 181ST WAY SW 



Route #17 – Drop Off– continued 

2:49 PM 8811 181ST WAY SW 

2:50 PM 8749 181ST WAY SW 

2:51 PM 8715 181ST WAY SW 

2:52 PM 18216 APPLEGATE ST SW 

2:53 PM 9220 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

2:54 PM 17614 APPLEGATE ST SW 

2:56 PM 17325 PENDLETON ST SW 

2:57 PM 17410 PENDLETON ST SW 

2:58 PM 17717 PENDLETON ST SW 

2:59 PM 17737 PENDLETON ST SW 

3:00 PM 178TH AVE SW & PENDLETON 

ST SW 

3:01PM 179TH LN SE & PENDLETON ST 

SW 

3:02 PM 18003 PENDLETON ST SW 

3:03 PM 181ST WAY SW & PENDLETON 

ST SW 

3:04 PM 18113 PENDLETON ST SW 

3:05 PM 9210 183RD AVE SW 

Route #18 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:34 AM 18323 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

6:35 AM 18343 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

6:36 AM 18623 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

6:37 AM 18741 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

6:38 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 189TH 

LOOP SW 

6:40 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 190TH 

LN SW 

6:41 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW 192ND LN 

SW 

6:42 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 193RD 

AVE SW 

6:43 AM 19133 GUAVA ST SW 

6:44 AM 19114 GUAVA ST SW 

6:46 AM GUAVA ST SW & PRAIRIE ST 

SW 

6:47 AM GUAVA ST SW & 189TH AVE 

SW 

6:48 AM 18737 GUAVA ST SW 

6:49 AM 185TH AVE SW & GUAVA ST 

SW 

6:51 AM 18409 IVAN ST SW 

6:52 AM 5741 188TH AVE SW 

6:53 AM 5824 188TH AVE SW 

 

6:54 AM 188TH AVE SW & CITRUS ST 

SW 

6:55 AM 6520 188TH AVE SW 

6:57 AM 7030 187TH AVE SW 

7:00 AM 7826 187TH AVE SW 

Route #18 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:40 PM 7826 187TH AVE SW 

2:41 PM 7030 187TH AVE SW 

2:42 PM 6540 188TH AVE SW 

2:45 PM 6520 188TH AVE SW 

 

Route #18 – Drop Off– continued 

2:46 PM 188TH AVE SW & CITRUS ST 

SW 

2:47 PM 6412 188TH AVE SW 

2:47 PM GUAVA ST SW & 189TH AVE 

SW 

2:48 PM GUAVA ST SW & PRAIRIE ST 

SW 

2:48 PM 19133 GUAVA ST SW 

2:48 PM 5824 188TH AVE SW  

2:49 PM 5741 188TH AVE SW 

2:49 PM 19141 GUAVA ST SW 

2:50 PM 18409 IVAN ST SW 

2:50 PM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 190TH 

LN SW 

2:50 PM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 192ND 

LN SW 

2:51 PM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 189TH 

LOOP SW 

2:52 PM 18741 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

2:52 PM 185TH AVE SW & GUAVA ST 

SW 

2:53 PM 18623 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

2:53 PM 18737 GUAVA ST SW 

2:54 PM 18343 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

2:54 PM 19106 GUAVA ST SW 

2:54 PM 18323 ELDERBERRY ST SW  

2:55 PM 19114 GUAVA ST SW 

2:59 PM 19328 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

Route #20 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:38 AM 8625 HWY 12 SW 

6:39 AM HWY 12 SW & HUNTINGTON 

ST SW 

6:41 AM OLD HWY 9 & 196TH LN SW 

6:44 AM 19938 JOWSEY CT SW 

6:45 AM 198TH WAY SW & JOWSEY CT 

SW 

6:47 AM 19905 TAHOMA CIR SW 

6:48 AM 19926 TAHOMA CIRCLE SW 

6:50 AM 19924 TAHOMA CIRCLE 

6:52 AM 8236 JAMES RD SW 

6:53 AM 8418 JAMES RD SW 

6:54 AM 8744 JAMES RD SW 

6:55 AM 8910 JAMES RD SW 

6:56 AM 9102 JAMES RD SW 

6:57 AM 9129 JAMES RD SW 

6:58 AM JAMES RD SW & ROSEBURG 

ST SW 

7:00 AM 9416 JAMES RD SW 

7:02 AM 9931 JAMES RD SW 

7:03 AM 10101 JAMES RD SW 

7:04 AM 19218 ALBANY ST SW 

7:05 AM 189TH LN SW & ALBANY ST 

SW 

7:06 AM 18919 ALBANY ST SW 

7:07 AM 18422 ALBANY ST SW 

7:09 AM HWY 12 SW & BEND ST SW 

Route #20 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:35 PM 19938 JOWSEY CT SW 

2:36 PM 198TH WAY SW & JOWSEY CT 

SW 

2:38 PM 19905 TAHOMA CIR SW 

2:40 PM 19926 TAHOMA CIRCLE SW 

2:41 PM 19924 TAHOMA CIRCLE SW 

2:43 PM 8236 JAMES RD SW 

2:44 PM 8418 JAMES RD SW 

2:45 PM 8744 JAMES RD SW 

2:46 PM 8910 JAMES RD SW 

2:47 PM 9102 JAMES RD SW 

2:48 PM 9129 JAMES RD SW 

2:49 PM JAMES RD SW & ROSEBURG 

ST SW 

2:50 PM 9416 JAMES RD SW 

2:51 PM 9931 JAMES RD SW 

2:52 PM 10101 JAMES RD SW 

2:53 PM 19218 ALBANY ST SW 

2:54 PM 189TH LN SW & ALBANY ST 

SW 

2:55 PM 18919 ALBANY ST SW 

2:56 PM 18422 ALBANY ST SW 

2:57 PM HWY 12 SW & BEND ST SW 

2:58 PM 18400 ALBANY ST SW 

3:03 PM 8625 HWY 12 

3:05 PM HWY 12 SW & HUNTINGTON 

ST SW 

Route #21 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:39 AM SARGENT RD SW & 182ND 

TRAIL 

6:40 AM SARGENT RD SW & OAKBERG 

ST SW 

6:41 AM 18044 SARGENT RD SW 

6:42 AM 17723 SARGENT RD SW 

6:43 AM SARGENT RD SW & 175TH 

TRAIL 

6:44 AM 17531 SARGENT RD SW 

6:45 AM 17321 SARGENT RD SW 

6:46 AM SARGENT RD SW & 

WHISPERING WOODS 

6:47 AM 171352 SARGENT RD SW 

6:48 AM 17025 SARGENT RD SW 

6:49 AM SARGENT RD SW & 

SCATTERVIEW LN SW 

6:50 AM 16939 SARGENT RD SW 

6:51 AM SARGENT RD SW & PROMISE 

LN SW 

6:52 AM 16700 SARGENT RD SW 

6:53 AM SARGENT RD SW & RIFFE LN 

SW 

6:54 AM 16525 SARGENT RD SW 

6:57 AM 16426 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

6:58 AM 16633 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

6:59 AM 16732 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:00 AM 16737 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:01 AM 16820 LITTLEROCK RD SW 



Route #21 – Pick up – continued 

7:02 AM LITTLEROCK RD SW & 

WILLIAMS LN SW 

7:03 AM 17030 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:04 AM 17502 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:05 AM 17926 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

Route #21 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:38 PM SARGENT RD SW & 182ND     

                    TRAIL 

2:39 PM SARGENT RD SW & OAKBERG 

SW 

2:40 PM 18044 SARGENT RD SW 

2:41 PM 18025 SARGENT RD SW 

2:42 PM 17723 SARGENT RD SW 

2:43 PM SARGENT RD SW & 175TH 

TRAIL 

2:44 PM 17531 SARGENT RD SW 

2:45 PM 17321 SARGENT RD SW 

2:46 PM SARGENT RD SW & 

WHISPERING WOODS 

2:47 PM 17135 SARGENT RD SW 

2:48 PM 17025 SARGENT RD SW 

2:49 PM SCATTERVIEW LN SW & 

SARGENT RD SW 

2:50 PM 16939 SARGENT RD SW 

2:51 PM SARGENT RD SW & PROMISE 

LN SW 

2:52 PM 16700 SARGENT RD SW 

2:53 PM SARGENT RD SW & RIFFE LN 

SW 

2:54 PM 16525 SARGENT RD SW 

2:56 PM 16426 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:57 PM 16633 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:58 PM 16732 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:59 PM 16737 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

3:00 PM 16820 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

3:01 PM LITTLEROCK RD SW & 

WILLIAMS LN SW 

3:02 PM 17030 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

3:03 PM 17502 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

3:04 PM 17926 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

Route #22 – Pick up – RMS/RHS 

6:25 AM 18538 APRICOT ST SW 

6:28 AM 20223 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:29 AM 20937 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:30 AM 21913 OLD 88 HWY SW 

6:31 AM 21931 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:32 AM 22041 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:33 AM 222ND AVE SW & OLD 99 

HWY SW 

6:34 AM 21726 OLD 99 HWY SW 

6:40 AM 20228 WHITE ROCK LOOP 

SW 

6:41 AM 203RD AVE SW & WHITE 

ROCK LOOP SW 

6:44 AM 6311 199TH LOOP SW 

6:45 AM 6402 199TH LOOP SW 

Route #22 – Pick up – continued 

6:46 AM 198TH AVE SW & TAMARACK 

DR SW 

6:47 AM 198TH AVE SW & 

ASPENWOOD CT SW 

6:48 AM 6543 198TH AVE SW 

6:49 AM 198TH AVE SW & ISABELLA LN 

SW 

6:50 AM 6712 198TH AVE SW 

6:51 AM 19938 TEA ST SW 

6:52 AM 20141 TEA ST SW 

6:59 AM 20549 OLD 9 HWY SW 

7:01 AM JAMES RD SW & RAINEY LN 

SW 

Route #22 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS 

2:35 PM JAMES RD SW & RAINEY LN 

SW 

2:36 PM 20549 OLD 9 HWY SW 

2:37 PM 20937 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:39 PM 20141 TEA ST SW 

2:40 PM 19938 TEA ST SW 

2:41 PM 6543 198TH AVE SW 

2:42 PM 198TH AVE SW & ISABELLA LN 

SW 

2:43 PM 198TH AVE SW & 

ASPENWOOD CT SW 

2:44 PM 198TH AVE SW & TAMARACK 

DR SW 

2:45 PM 6402 199TH LOOP SW 

2:45 PM 20223 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:47 PM 203RD AVE SW & WHITE 

ROCK LOOP SW 

2:48 PM 20224 WHITE ROCK LOOP 

SW 

2:49 PM 21913 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:50 PM 21931 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:52 PM 22041 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:56 PM 222ND AVE SW & OLD 99 

HWY SW 

2:58 PM 21726 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:06 PM 18538 APRICOT ST SW 

Route #23 – Pick up – RMS/RHS  

6:33 AM 8322 183RD AVE SW 

6:34 AM 8526 183RD AVE SW 

6:35 AM 183RD AVE SW & KOHSE LN 

SW 

6:36 AM 9045 183RD AVE SW 

6:42 AM 9527 185TH AVE SW 

6:43 AM 184TH AVE SW & LARRYS LN 

SW 

6:47 AM 18945 ROSEBURG ST SW 

6:50 AM 9419 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

6:51 AM 9600 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

6:57 AM HILT ST SW & HWY 12 SW 

6:59 AM 19133 DENMARK ST SW 

7:00 AM 19325 DENMARK ST SW 

7:03 AM 19452 JUTLAND ST SW 

7:04 AM 8612 194TH AVE SW 

Route #23 – Drop Off– RMS/RHS  

2:40 PM 8217 183RD AVE SW 

2:41 PM 8322 183RD AVE SW 

2:42 PM 8526 183RD AVE SW 

2:43 PM 8844 183RD AVE SW 

2:44 PM 183RD AVE SW & KOHSE LN 

SW 

2:45 PM 9045 183RD AVE SW 

2:51 PM 9527 185TH AVE SW 

2:52 PM 184TH AVE SW & LARRYS LN 

SW 

2:55 PM 9419 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

2:56 PM 18495 ROSEBURG ST SW 

2:59 PM 9600 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

3:02 PM HILT ST SW & HWY 12 SW 

3:04 PM 19133 DENMARK ST SW 

3:05 PM 19325 DENMARK ST SW 

3:06 PM 19452 JUTLAND ST SW 

3:08 PM 8612 194TH AVE SW 

 

 


